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MOTOR TRANSPORT TRAFFIC - NATIONAL ESTIMATES 

FOURTH QUARTER, 1959 

Situ, thr socond in the series, has been designed to provide camodity detail which has become 
sos Isle from the sample surveys of coumercial motor vehicles conducted in each of the ten provinces on a continuing quarter 
ly lt. For a complete description of the design of the sample as well as the methods and procedures, reference should be 
made to the publication "Motor Transport Traffic - National Estimates, 1957," Catalogue No. 53-207. 

The quarterly series covers the operation of intercity vehicles, both private and for hire, but, it should be noted that 
urban services of these vehicles are necessarily included. The operations of vehicles classed as farm and urban are described 
in the annual Motor Transport Traffic reports but are excluded from this publication. 

This report includes tables dealing with for hire vehicles and private intercity vehicles. For each class the data are 
broken down to show operations on trips up to and including 50 miles and on trips over 50 miles as well as total operations. 

For purposes of comparison with other modes of transport, the Railway Freight Commodity Statistics Classification has 
been generally followed (see Appendix I). However, where sufficient descriptive detail was not reported for a particular item 
it was necessary to assign it to a N.O.S. (not otherwise specified) class. Also, mixed truckloads of goods which were within 
the same main commodity group, such as agricultural products, have been included with "other agricultural products". However, 
when the coumiodities reported for a mixed truckload belonged to more than one of the five main commodity groups, they have been 
assigned to the "N.O.S. general freight" group. Therefore, the totals shown for individual commodities are understated in 
proportion to the amount of that commodity which, of necessity, was assigned to one of these general classes. 

The results of the provincial sample surveys were expanded to represent the estimated truck population for the thirteen 
weeks of the quarter and combined for a Canada total. A cut off of 100,000 tons was deemed to be a reliable basis for 
determining the coesnodities to be shown separately. (However, if any specific commodity was not shown separately it does not 
follow that the tonnage was automatically less than 100,000 tons.) Three coesuodities: coal, fuel wood and passenger auto-
mobiles have been added to the list of commodities for this fourth quarter because the tonnage of these goods was over the 
100,000 ton minimum. In two cases, the grouping of commodities has been revised. Lubricating oils and greases have been 
included with Petroleum Products, Refined,N.O.S. and Beverages have been expanded to include Railway Coesnodity Class numbers 
745 to 751. For purposes of comparison and continuity all other commodities shown individually in the first report of this 
series have been retained even though the tonnage in some instances dropped below 100,000 tons. 

Because of the method of selection, it has been possible to show more commodities individually for the for hire vehicles 
in tables 1 to 3 than for the private intercity trucks in tables 4 to 6. All other commodities not listed separately have been 
included in either the "other" figures of the five main cmnodity groups or in the N.O.S. general freight as previously 
explained. 

Weight of goods carried, miles travelled with load, net ton miles and revenue have been rounded to thousands and average 
distance per ton has been rounded to tens. 	Averages were calculated before the figures were rounded. The data in this report • are estimates subject to sampling error. 	As time has not 
the data should be used with caution. 

permitted a study of the reliability of the detailed information, 

Glossary of Terms 

Average distance per ton - average distance each ton was carried. 	Net ton miles divided by the total weight of goods carried. 

Average weight carried per truck - total net ton miles performed divided by miles travelled with load. 

For hire vehicles - those vehicles (common and contract) which were operated for compensation and, in most provinces, were 
identified by a distinct series of licence plate numbers, especially for public service vehicles. 

Net ton miles - average weight of goods carried per trip multiplied by the number of loaded miles. 

N.O.S. - not otherwise specified. (As a result of insufficient descriptive detail for some of the commodities recorded in 
the questionnaires, it has been necessary to assign these commodities to the N.O.S. classes rather than to a more specific 
class.) 

Private intercity vehicles - privately owned trucks (both intercity and rural) which were operated beyond urban areas and were 
not used directly in connection with farm operations. 

Weight of gooda carried - Total weight of goods loaded on the vehiclea. 

For Hire Trucks 

In the fourth quarter of 1959, for hire trucks carried an estimated 47,297,000 tons of goods compared with 50,279,000 
tons in the third quarter, a decrease of 6 per cent. The average weight carried per truck remained at 10 tons and the average 
distance per ton was approximately 60 miles for both quarters. However, the net ton miles for these vehicles declined 10 per 
cent to 2,592,293,000 from 2,887,248,000. The revenue received for the transportation of goods decreased 6 per cent to 
$181,454,000 from $193,026,000 but the revenue per ton mile increased to 7.0 centa from 6.7 cents. 

For trips over 50 miles manufactures and miscellaneous products accounted for 52 per cent of the weight of goods carried, 
47 per cent of the net ton miles performed and 51 per cent of the revenue for these for hire trucks. 

Private Intercity Trucks 

The private intercity vehicles, in the fourth quarter of 1959, carried an estimated 39,493,000 tona of goods compared with 
46,689,000 tons in the third quarter, a decrease of 15 per cent. The average weight of goods carried per truck remained at 4 
tons but the average distance per ton increased to approximately 30 miles from 20 miles in the previous quarter. The net ton 

. 	miles for these vehicles declined 8 per cent to 983,215,000 from 1,065,952,000. 

For trips over 50 miles, manufactures and miscellaneous products accounted for 63 per cent of the weight of goods carried 
and 59 per cent of the net ton miles performed by these private intercity trucks. 



-4- 

TABLE 1. Total For Hire Truck Traffic 

Couodities 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net ton 
Average 
distance 
per ton 

Revenue 
Revenwr 

per 
ton mu 

000 tons tons '000 7000 miles $'OOO 

Agricultural products: 

337 11 1,600 17,114 50 867 5.1 
65 11 640 6,815 100 349 5.1 
73 13 1,054 13,375 180 477 3.6 

104 14 1,304 18,670 180 620 3.3 
250 14 3,254 46,275 190 1722 3.7 

829 13 7,852 102,249 120 4,035 3.9 

Animals and animat products: 

Grain 	............................................. 
Mill 	products 	...................................... 

244 6 4,739 29,646 120 2,420 8.2 
164 12 9,646 112,053 690 4,013 3.6 
866 4 9,268 38,513 40 4,134 10.7 
345 8 7,373 58,521 170 3,312 5.7 

1,619 8 31,026 238,733 150 13,879 5.8 

Vegetables 	........................................ 
Other 	agricultural 	products 	....................... 

Total 	agricultural 	products 	..................... 

Mine products: 

Fruit 	.............................................. 

Coal 	......................................... 10 1,235 12,216 10 1,108 9.1 

Live 	animals 	and 	poultry 	.......................... 
Meats 	and dressed 	poultry 	......................... 

Gravel 	and 	sand, 	N.0.S . 	...................... 
...1,169 

15,516 9 11,594 101,621 10 7,869 7.7 

Dairy 	products 	.................................... 
Other 	animals 	and animal products 	................. 

2,163 11 2,346 26,632 10 1,931 7.2 

Total animals 	and animal 	products 	............. 

1,242 13 1,877 24,549 20 1,359 5.5 
Other 	mine 	products 	.......................... 6,259 12 7,595 91,623 20 4,985 5.6 

26,349 10 24,647 256,641 10 17,25.. Total mine 	products 	......................... 

Forest products: 

149 17 280 4,835 30 
472 12 2,744 33,028 70 2,158 
822 12 2,894 34,693 40 1,940 5.6 

Lumber, shingles and 	lath 	..................... 
Other 	forest products 	......................... 

Total 	forest 	products 	....................... 1,463 

... 

12 5,918 72,556 50 4,541 6.3 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

281 11 2,116 22,895 80 1,389 6.1 
Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S, 769 13 2,683 36,012 50 2,016 5.6 
Gasoline 	...................................... 

697 

.. 

12 5,182 61,548 90 3,631 5.9 

Stone 	and 	rock 	.................................. 
Asphalt 	......................................... 

Petroleum products, 	refined, N.0.S ............ 
426 17 3,180 54,311 130 2,691 5.0 
591 16 4,037 64,140 110 3,984 6,2 
.20 10 2,028 20,072 50 1,859 9.3 

Automobiles, 	passenger 	........................ 175 9 6,973 62,062 360 4,257 6.9 
Vehicle 	parts, 	N.0.S .......................... 61 7 1,543 11,130 180 1,117 10.0 

799 17 2,946 50,325 60 2,236 4.4 

Logs, 	butts 	and bolts 	......................... 

131 11 703 7,505 60 430 5.7 
Cement 	........................................ 

130 11 751 8,396 70 454 5.4 
Brick, 	conon 	................................. 

218 13 615 7,827 40 595 7.6 
55 16 196 3,169 60 227 7.2 

471 13 5,144 67,975 140 3,532 5.2 

Chemicals 	..................................... 
Manufactured 	iron and steel 	................... 

275 10 2,921 28,158 100 1,883 6.7 
331 14 3,598 51,632 160 2,282 4.4 

Machinery and machines, N.O.S ................. 

643 10 8,840 89,010 140 5,355 6.0 

Brick, N.O.S. and building tile 	............... 

215 7 1,645 11,819 60 832 7.0 

Artificial 	stone, 	N,O.S ....................... 
Lime, 	N.O.S ................................... 

4,604 8 62,109 487,027 110 45,538 9.4 

Paper 	and paper articles 	...................... 
Building materials, 	N.O,S ..................... 
Beverages 	..................................... 
Food 	products 	................................. 

Other manufactures and miscellaneous 	.......... 

Total manufacturers and miscellaneous 11,292 10 117,210 1,145,013 100 84,308 7.4 

Feed, 	animal and poultry, N.O.S ............... 

N.O.S.  general freight: 5,765 10 75,047 777,101 140 57,439 7,1 

GRAND 	TOTAL 	............................... 47,297 10 261,700 2,592,293 60 181,454 7.0 
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TABLE 2. For Hire Truck Traffic - Trips up to and Including 50 Miles 

Coenodities 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net ton 
miles 

Average 
distance 
per tun 

Revenue 
Revenue 

per 
ton mile 

'000 tons tons '000 '000 miles $'OOO 

Agricultural products: 

239 8 541 4,261 20 386 9.1 
36 4 152 635 20 141 ..2.3 
27 

. 

8 83 642 20 59 9.1 

Grain 	.......................................... 

8 123 1,017 20 98 9.6 

Mill 	products 	.................................. 
Fruit 	.......................................... 
Vegetables 	....................................50 
Other 	agricultural 	products 	.................. 10 317 3,324 30 419 12.6 

Total 	agricultural 	products 	................. 

.26 

478 8 1,216 9,879 20 1,103 11.2 

Animala and animal products: 

63 4 373 1,5d7 30 229 14.4 
24 3 227 632 30 171 27.0 

814 4 7,933 30,246 40 3,507 11.6 

Live 	animals 	and 	poultry 	.......................... 
Meats 	and 	dressed 	poultry 	........................ 

134 3 879 2,838 20 497 17.5 

Dairy 	products 	................................... 
Other animals and animal products 	................ 

1,035 6 9,412 35,303 30 4,404 12.5 Total animals and animal products 	............. 

Mine products; 

1,169 10 1,235 12,216 10 1,108 9.1 Coal 	............................................ 
Gravel 	and 	sand. 	N.O.S . 	...................... . 15,516 9 11,594 101,621 10 7,869 7.7 

2,163 11 2,346 26,632 10 1,931 7.2 Stone 	and 	rock 	................................ 
Asphalt 	.......................................996 9 979 9,036 10 713 7.9 
Other 	mine 	products 	.......................... 5.891 10 4,558 45,812 10 3,275 7.1 

25,735 9 20,712 195,317 10 14,896 7.6 

.... 

128 18 160 2,810 20 304 10,8 
294 11 578 6,385 20 808 12.7 

Loga, 	butts 	and 	bolts 	.......................... 
Lumber, 	shingles 	and 	lath 	...................... 

669 

.. 091 

11 762 8,321 10 842 10.1 Other 	forest 	products 	.......................... 

Total 	forest 	products 	...................... . 12 1,500 17,516 20 1,954 11.2 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

Gasoline 	...................................... 137 7 427 3,134 20 352 11.2 
Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S 604 11 939 10,253 20 838 8.2 

418 9 1,097 9,526 20 1,118 11.7 
9 297 2,750 20 307 11.2 

Petroleum products, 	refined, 	N.O.S ............ 
Chemicals 	.....................................173 

315 16 565 9,016 30 831 9.2 Manufactured 	iron 	and steel 	................... 
Machinery and machines, 	N.O.S ................. 291 9 556 4,947 20 589 11.9 

42 8 171 1,372 30 451 32.9 Automobiles, 	passenger 	......................... 
11 1 274 285 30 203 71.4 

Cement 	....................................... 16 579 9,175 20 601 6.6 
104 8 321 2,689 30 252 9.4 

Vehicle 	parts, 	N.O.S ............................ 

69 9 133 1,230 20 157 12.7 
Artificial 	stone, 	N.O.S ...................... 

50.5 

10 311 3,099 20 359 11.6 

Brick, 	coon 	................................. 
Brick, 	N.O.S. 	and 	building 	tile 	................. 

14 108 1,469 40 150 10.2 Lime, 	N.O.S ...................................42 
Paper and 	paper articles 	..................... 

19.0 

182 9 544 4,657 30 603 13.0 
Building materials, 	N.O.S. 	................... . 113 3 738 2,448 20 514 21.0 
Beverages 	....................................... 71 7 256 1,876 30 249 13.3 
Food 	products 	................................. 299 3 2,882 9,972 30 1,533 15.4 
Feed, 	animal and 	poultry, 	N.O.S. 	............. ..129 5 639 2,880 20 442 15.3 
Other manufactures and miscellaneous 	......... 3 20,155 53,095 20 17,283 32.6 

Total manufactures and miscellaneous 

2.,927 

6,622 4 30,992 133,873 20 26,832 20.0 

N . O.S. general freight: 3,335 4 15,060 62,186 20 18,617 29.9 

GRAND 	TOTAL 	............................... 38,296 6 78,892 454,074 10 67,806 14.9 
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TABLE 3. For Mire Truck Traffic - Trips Over 50 Miles 

Coumiodities 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net 
wiles 

Average 
distance 
per ton 

Revenue 
Revenuc 

per 
ton mih 

'000 tons tons 1000 '000 miles $'OOO 

Agricultural products: 

Grain 	.........................................98 12 1,059 12,853 130 481 	3.7 
13 488 6,180 210 208 	3.4 
13 971 12,733 280 418 	3.3 

Mill 	products 	.................................29 

Vegetables 	................................... 

. 

15 1,181 17,653 3 20 522 	3.0 
Other agricultural 	products 	.................. 15 2,937 42,951 3 50 1,303 	3.0 

351 14 6,636 92,370 260 2,932 	3.2 

Fruit 	.........................................46 

Animals and animal products: 

.54 

Total agricultural 	products 	................. 

.24 

181 6 4,366 28,059 160 2,191 	7.8 
140 12 9,419 111,421 800 3,842 	3.4 

Live 	animals 	and 	poultry 	...................... 

6 1,335 8,267 160 627 	7,6 
Meats 	and 	dressed 	poultry 	..................... 
Dairy 	products 	................................52 

211 9 6,494 55,683 260 2,815 	5.1 Other animals and animal products 	............. 

Total animals and animal products 	........... 584 9 21,614 203,430 350 9,475 	4.7 

Mine products: 

Coal(I) 	..................................... - - - - - 	- 
Gravel 	and 	sand, 	N.O.S. 	(1) 	.................. - - - - - - 
Stone 	and 	rock 	(1) 	........................... 

....- 

- - - - - - 	- 
Asphalt 	...................................... 246 17 898 15,513 60 646 	4.2 

368 . 	15 3,037 45,811 130 1,710 	3.7 

.... 

614 16 3,935 61,324 100 2,3h 	.3 

Other 	mine 	products 	........................... 

Totil 	mine 	products 	......................... 

Forest products: 

. 

.... 

17 120 2,025 100 139 
Lumber, 	shingles 	and 	lath 	.................... 178 12 2,166 26,643 150 1,350 	3.1 
Logs, 	butts 	and 	bolts 	.........................21 

12 2,132 26,372 170 1,098 	4.2 Other 	forest 	products 	.........................153 

Totri 	forest 	products 	....................... 352 12 4,418 55,040 160 2,587 	4.7 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

144 12 1,689 19,761 140 1,037 	5.3 
Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S. 165 15 1,744 25,759 160 1,178 	4.6 

279 13 4,085 52,022 190 2,513 	4.8 

Gasoline 	....................................... 

253 18 2,883 51,561 200 2,384 	4.6 
Petroleum products, 	refined, 	N.O.S ............ 

276 16 3,472 55,124 200 3,153 	5.7 
129 10 1,472 15,125 120 1,270 	8.4 
133 9 6,802 60,690 460 3,806 	6.3 

Chemicals 	..................................... 
Manufactured 	iron 	and 	steel 	................... 
Machinery and machines, 	N.O.S .................. 

50 9 1,269 10,845 220 914 	8.4 
Automobiles, 	passenger 	......................... 
Vehicle 	parts, 	N.O.S ............................ 

294 17 2,367 41,150 140 1,635 	4.0 
27 13 382 4,816 180 178 	3.7 
61 12 618 7,166 120 297 	4.1 
28 16 304 4,728 170 236 	5.0 
13 19 88 1,700 130 77 	4.5 

Cement 	.......................................... 
Brick, 	coon 	.................................... 

289 14 4,600 63,318 220 2,929 	4.6 

Brick, 	N.O.S. 	and 	building 	tile 	.................. 
Artificial 	stone, 	N.0.S .......................... 

162 12 2,183 25,710 160 1,369 	5.3 
260 15 3,342 49,756 190 2,033 	4.1 

Food 	products 	................................. 344 13 5,958 79,038 230 3,822 	4.8 
86 9 1,006 8,939 100 390 	4.4 

1,677 10 41,954 433,932 260 28,255 	6.5 

Lime, 	N.O.S ...................................... 
Paper 	and 	paper 	articles 	........................ 
Building 	materials, 	N.O.S ........................ 
Beverages 	....................................... 

4,670 12 86,218 1,011,140 220 57,476 	5.7 

Feed, animal and poultry, N.0.S ...............
Other manufactures and miscellaneous .......... 

Total manufactures and miscellaneous ........ 

N.O.S. general freight: 2,430 12 59,987 714,915 290 38,822 	5.3 

GRAND 	TOTAL 	............................... 9,001 12 182,808 2,138,219 230 113,648 	5,3 

(1) The sample did not provide sufficient number of trips to produce reliable statistics for these coarnodities. 
. 
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TABLE 4. Total Private Intercity Truck Traffic 

Ctmodities 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net ton 
miles 

Average 
distance 
per ton 

1 000 tons tons '000 '000 wiles 

Agricultural products: 

211 11 1,159 12,581 60 
58 8 246 1,853 30 
104 9 1,038 9,342 90 
98 6 1,220 7,086 70 
230 7 3,116 21,379 90 

701 8 6,779 52,241 80 

Animals and animal products: 

163 5 2,822 13,857 90 
81 4 2,357 9,504 120 

628 3 9,474 29,099 50 
248 2 5,899 14,588 60 

1,120 3 20,552 67,048 60 

Mine products: 

489 4 1,815 7,287 20 
Gravel 	and 	sand, 	N.O.S . 	.............................. 14,339 9 13,046 121,153 10 

Grain 	................................................. 

2,955 11 3,876 43,792 20 

Mill 	products 	......................................... 
Fruit 	................................................. 

606 11 775 8,430 10 

Vegetables 	............................................ 
Other agricultural products 	........................... 

3,578 9 5,026 47,484 10 

Total agricultural products 	......................... 

21,967 9 24,538 228,146 10 

Live animals 	and poultry 	.............................. 
Meats and dressed poultry 	............................. 
Dairy 	products 	........................................ 
Other animals and animal products 	..................... 

i.rest products: 

Total animals and animal products 	................... 

872 10 1,994 20,087 20 
185 5 803 4,370 20 

Coal 	.................................................. 

728 11 2,299 24,298 30 

Stone 	and 	rock 	........................................ 
Asphalt 	............................................... 

598 9 3,882 35,589 60 

Other mine 	products 	................................... 

Total mine 	products 	................................. 

480 6 4,208 24,849 50 

Logs, 	butts 	and bolts 	................................. 
Wood, 	fuel 	............................................ 

2,863 8 13,186 109,193 40 

Pulpwood 	.............................................. 
Lumber, 	shingles and lath 	............................. 
Other 	forest 	products 	................................. 

Total 	forest 	products 	............................... 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

1,495 8 6,207 46,564 30 Gasoline 	
............. .... ........... 

.................. 
Fuel, 	road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S ........ 1,160 9 4,060 35,164 30 
Petroleum products 	refined, 	N.0.S. 	................... .2,307 

. 

. 

6 10,467 64,632 30 
Ghemicals 	............................................. 99 11 774 8,674 90 
Manufactured iron and steel 	........................... 75 6 730 4,255 60 
Machinery and machines, 	N.0.S. 	....................... 261 S 3,906 18,015 70 
Cement 	................................................ 1,238 11 2,144 23,795 20 

94 2 3,957 9,069 100 
395 2 11,084 20,390 50 
698 6 6,675 37,242 50 
886 1 43,689 62,363 70 
530 5 3,986 21,055 40 

2,509 2 72,481 127,568 50 

Paper and paper articles 	.............................. 
Building materials, N.0.S ............................. 
Beverages 	............................................. 
Food 	products 	......................................... 

11,747 3 170,160 478,786 40 

Feed, 	animal and poultry, N.0.S ....................... 
Other manufactures and miscellaneous .................. 

Total manufactures and miscellaneous ................ 

N.O.S. general freight: 1,095 3 14,604 47,801 40 

GRAND 	TOTAL 	....................................... 39,493 4 249,819 983,215 30 
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TABLE 5. Private Intercity Truck Traffic - Trips up to and Including 50 Miles 

Coninodities 
Weight 
of goods 
carried 

Average 
weight 
carried 

Miles 
travelled 
with load 

Net 	° 
miles 

Average 
distant. 
per ton 

'000 tons tons '000 1 000 miles 

Agricultural products: 

144 7 470 3,403 20 
42 6 98 587 10 
72 6 268 1,587 20 
54 4 322 1,440 30 
120 2 1,024 1,871 20 

432 4 2,182 8,888 20 

Animals and animal products: 

Grain 	..................................................... 

84 1 914 1,311 20 
35 2 807 1,222 40 

Fruit 	..................................................... 
Vegetables 	................................................ 
Other 	agricultural 	products 	............................... 

549 3 7,493 22,103 40 

Mill 	products 	............................................. 

177 1 3,533 4,838 30 

Total 	agricultural 	products 	............................. 

Live 	animals 	and 	poultry 	.................................. 
Meats 	and 	dressed 	poultry 	................................. 

845 2 12,747 29,474 40 

Mine products: 

Dairy 	products 	............................................ 
Other animals 	and animal 	products 	......................... 

489 4 1,815 7,287 20 
Gravel 	and 	sand, 	N.O.S . 	.............................. 14,339 9 13,046 121,153 10 
Stone 	and 	rock 	....................................... 2,955 11 3,876 43,792 20 

Coal 	...................................................... 

606 

.. 

11 775 8,430 10 
3,403 

... 

8 3,746 30,176 10 

Total animals 	and animal 	products 	....................... 

Total mine products 21,792 9 23,258 210,836  

Asphalt 	................................................... 

Forest products: 

Other 	mine 	products 	..................................... 

808 10 1,506 11,166 
163 4 527 2,346 1 
548 9 1,064 9,607 20 

Logs, 	butts 	and 	bolts 	.................................... 
Wood, 	fuel 	............................................... 

409 6 1,552 8,641 20 
354 5 1,594 8,703 30 

Pulpwood 	................................................. 
Lsimber, 	shingles 	and 	lath 	............................... 

2,282 7 6,243 44,463 20 

Other 	forest 	products 	.................................... 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

	

Total 	forest 	products 	................................ 

	

Gasoline 	............................................. 1,237 6 4,507 25,543 20 
Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O,S 982 7 2,952 21,115 20 
Petroleum 	products 	refined, 	N.O.S . 	................... 2,008 5 6,640 32,016 20 

.. 

82 19 139 2,623 30 
. 

58 4 272 1,094 20 

Chemicals 	................................................ 

Machinery and machines, 	N.O.S. 	....................... 175 1 2,977 3,93 20 

Manufactured 	iron 	and 	steel 	.............................. 
.... 

1,187 Il 1,690 17,864 20 
49 1 3,112 1,926 40 
290 1 5,608 5,521 20 
471 4 3,936 14,498 30 
545 1 32,821 25,112 50 
400 4 1,865 7,271 20 

Cement 	.................................................. 

1,719 1 37,272 38,062 20 

Paper 	and 	paper 	articles 	.................................. 
Building materials, 	N.O.S ................................. 
Beverages 	................................................. 
Food 	products 	............................................. 
Feed, 	animal 	and 	poultry, 	N.O.S........................... 
Other manufactures 	and miscellaneous 	.................... 

9,203 2 103,291 195,835 20 Total manufactures and miscellaneous 	................. 

N.O.S. general freight: 880 2 9,129 13,884 20 

GRAND 	TOTAL 	....................................... 35,434 3 156,850 503,382 10 

is 



67 13 689 
16 9 148 
32 10 770 
44 6 898 
110 9 2,092 

269 9 4,597 

79 
46 
79 
71 

275 

7 
S 
4 
4 

5 

1,908 
1,550 
1,981 
2,366 

7,805 

175 
	

14 
	

1,280 

175 
	

14 
	

1,280 

64 
	

10 
	

488 
22 
	

7 
	

276 
180 
	

12 
	

1,235 
189 
	

12 
	

2,330 
126 
	

6 
	

2,614 

581 
	

9 
	

6,943 

	

258 
	

12 
	

1,700 

	

178 
	

13 
	

1,108 

	

299 
	

9 
	

3.827 

	

17 
	

10 
	

635 

	

17 
	

7 
	

458 

	

86 
	

10 
	

1,429 

	

51 
	

13 
	

454 

	

45 
	

8 
	

845 

	

105 
	

3 
	

5,476 

	

227 
	

8 
	

2,739 

	

341 
	

3 
	

10,868 

	

130 
	

6 
	

2,121 

	

790 
	

3 
	

35,209 

	

2.544 
	

4 
	

66,869 

-9- 

TABLE 6. Private Intercity Truck Traffic - Trips Over 50 Miles 

C nanodit tea Net ton 
I Average 

miles distance 
I per ton 

Weight Average Miles 
of goods weight travelled 
carried carried with load 

-- -1-000 tons tons 1 000 

. 

Agricultural products: 

Grain 	................................................ 
Millproducts ........................................ 
Fruit................................................ 
Vegetables........................................... 
Other agricultural products .......................... 

Total agricultural products ........................ 

Animals and animal products: 

Live animals and poultry ............................. 
Meats and dressed poultry ............................ 
Dairyproducts ....................................... 
Other animals and animal products .................... 

Total animals and animal products .................. 

Mine products: 

Coal(1) 	............................................. 
Gravel and sand, N.O.S. (1) .......................... 
Stone and rock (1) ................................... 
Asphalt( 1) .......................................... 
Other mine products .................................. 

Total mine products ................................ 

rest products: 

Logs, butts and bolts ................................ 
Wood, fuel ........................................... 
Pulpwood............................................. 
Lumber, shingles and lath ............................ 
Otherforest products ................................ 

Total forest products .............................. 

Manufactures and miscellaneous: 

Gasoline 	............................................. 
Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S ........ 
Petroleum products refined, N.O.S .................... 
Chemicals ............................................ 
Manufactured iron and steel .......................... 
Machinery and machines, N.O.S ........................ 
Cement............................................... 
Paper and paper articles ............................. 
Building materials, N.O.S ............................ 
Beverages............................................ 
Food products ........................................ 
Feed, animal and poultry, N.O.S ...................... 
Other manufactures and miscellaneous ................. 

Total manufactures and miscellaneous ............... 

21,021 
14,049 
32,616 
6,051 
3,161 
14,825 
5,931 
7,143 
14,869 
22,744 
37,251 
13,784 
89,506 

282,951 

80 
80 

110 
360 
190 
170 
120 
160 
140 
100 
110 
110 
110 

110 

	

9,178 	140 

	

1,266 	I 	 80 

	

7,755 	240 

	

5,646 	130 

	

19,508 	180 

	

43,353 	160 

	

12,546 	160 

	

8,282 	180 

	

6,996 	90 

	

9,750 	i 	140 

	

37.574 	I 	140 

	

4,921 	80 

	

2,024 	90 

	

14,691 	80 

	

26,948 	140 

	

16,146 	130 

	

64,730 	1 	110 

	

17,308 	100 

	

17,308 	100 

N.O.S. general freight: 

GRAND TOTAL ...................................... 

(1) The sample did not provide sufficient number of trips  

215 	6 	5,475 	33,917 	160 

4,059 	5 	92,969 	479,833 	120 

produce reliable statistics for these co,mnodities. 	- 
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APPENDiX I 

For purposes of comparison individual coirinodities or cousnodity groups listed in this reprr 
are shown below along with the equivalent Railway Freight Cocanodity Statistics Classification 
numbers. This is a combination of the cocanodities listed in both the for hire and private intr 
city tables. As previously explained, coal, fuel wood and passenger automobiles have been add,d 
to the list and two commodity groupings Petroleum products, refined, N.O.S. and Beverages have 
been revised to include additional classes. 

Railway comnodity 
Cocanodities class numbers 

Agricultural products 

	

1-13 	 Grain 

	

15-23 	 Mill products 
49-73 	 Fruit 

	

77-95 	 vegetables 
Balance of 	1-199 	 Other agricultural products 

Animals and animal products 

201-213, 223 	 Live animals and poultry 
215-219, 225 	 Meats and dressed poultry 
227-233 	 Dairy products 

	

Balance of 201-299 	 Other animals and animal products 

Mine products 

301-305 	 Coal 
327 	 Gravel and san. N.U.S. 
329 	 Stone and rock 
339 	 Asphalt 

	

Balance of 301-399 	 Other mine prict 

Forest products 

401 	 Logs, butts and bolts 
405 	 Wood, fuel 
409 	 Pulpwood 
411 	 Lumber, shingles and lath 

	

Balance of 401-499 	 Other forest products 

Manufactures and miscellaneous 

501 Gasoline 
503 Fuel, road and petroleum residual oils, N.O.S. 
505-507 Petroleum products refined, N.O.S. 
527-533 Chemicals 
583 Manufactured iron and steel 
595 Machinery and machines, N.O.S. 
613 Automobiles, passenger 
623 Vehicle parts, N.O.S. 
633-635 Cement 
637 Brick, common 
639 Brick, N.O.S. and building tile 
643 Artificial stone, N.O.S. 
645 Lime, N.O.S. 
655-669 Piper and paper articles 
671-679 Building materials, N.O.S. 
745-751 Beverages 
755-765 Food products 
773 Feed, animal and poultry, N,O.S. 

Balance of 501-799 Other manufactured products 

(none) N.O.S. 	general 	freight 



. 
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